

**18-C-00026; Sun Bay South Distribution Line Replacement - Phase II**  
**Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., August 07, 2018**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Civil Earth Sitework, Inc.		Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		Dallas 1 Corporation		JPR Universal Construction, LLC		Pepper Contracting Services, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
2100	F&I 4" ductile iron pipe (0-5' trench)	LF	675	\$ 65.00	\$43,875.00	\$ 89.00	\$60,075.00	\$ 54.00	\$36,450.00	\$ 148.80	\$100,440.00	\$ 94.00	\$63,450.00
2101	F&I 4" ductile iron pipe (5'+ trench)	LF	50	\$ 70.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 136.00	\$6,800.00	\$ 87.00	\$4,350.00	\$ 421.86	\$21,093.00	\$ 132.00	\$6,600.00
2102	F&I 6" ductile iron pipe (0-5' trench)	LF	1,797	\$ 75.00	\$134,775.00	\$ 82.00	\$147,354.00	\$ 51.00	\$91,647.00	\$ 121.09	\$217,598.73	\$ 93.00	\$167,121.00
2103	F&I 6" ductile iron pipe (5'+ trench)	LF	195	\$ 80.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 104.00	\$20,280.00	\$ 88.00	\$17,160.00	\$ 197.72	\$38,555.40	\$ 124.00	\$24,180.00
2104	F&I 8" ductile iron pipe (0-5' trench)	LF	930	\$ 85.00	\$79,050.00	\$ 92.00	\$85,560.00	\$ 60.00	\$55,800.00	\$ 119.71	\$111,330.30	\$ 125.00	\$116,250.00
2105	F&I 8" ductile iron pipe (5'+ trench)	LF	280	\$ 90.00	\$25,200.00	\$ 118.00	\$33,040.00	\$ 110.00	\$30,800.00	\$ 151.08	\$42,302.40	\$ 163.00	\$45,640.00
2600	Cut and plug 3" and smaller in diameter pipe	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$600.00	\$ 680.00	\$1,360.00	\$ 920.00	\$1,840.00	\$ 1,434.24	\$2,868.48	\$ 530.00	\$1,060.00
2601	Cut and plug 4", 6" and 8" diameter pipe	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$7,100.00	\$ 1,650.24	\$3,300.48	\$ 932.00	\$1,864.00
3000	F&I 4" wedge-action or flange restraint	EA	38	\$ 75.00	\$2,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$5,700.00	\$ 112.36	\$4,269.68	\$ 70.00	\$2,660.00
3001	F&I 6" wedge-action or flange restraint	EA	69	\$ 95.00	\$6,555.00	\$ 70.00	\$4,830.00	\$ 150.00	\$10,350.00	\$ 150.63	\$10,393.47	\$ 49.00	\$3,381.00
3002	F&I 8" wedge-action or flange restraint	EA	28	\$ 100.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$2,240.00	\$ 190.00	\$5,320.00	\$ 186.76	\$5,229.28	\$ 160.00	\$4,480.00
3070	Furnish 4" push-on restraint gaskets	EA	11	\$ 100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 115.00	\$1,265.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 15.37	\$169.07	\$ 158.00	\$1,738.00
3071	Furnish 6" push-on restraint gaskets	EA	23	\$ 150.00	\$3,450.00	\$ 155.00	\$3,565.00	\$ 140.00	\$3,220.00	\$ 13.83	\$318.09	\$ 225.00	\$5,175.00
3072	Furnish 8" push-on restraint gaskets	EA	23	\$ 200.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$3,680.00	\$ 180.00	\$4,140.00	\$ 11.87	\$273.01	\$ 305.00	\$7,015.00
4001	F&I 4" ductile iron bends, offsets, sleeves or reducers w/DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	8	\$ 125.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$440.00	\$ 100.00	\$800.00	\$ 241.38	\$1,931.04	\$ 690.00	\$5,520.00
4002	F&I 4" ductile iron tee w/DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$300.00	\$ 60.00	\$120.00	\$ 130.00	\$260.00	\$ 230.04	\$460.08	\$ 547.00	\$1,094.00
4005	F&I 6" ductile iron bends, offsets, sleeves or reducers w/DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	19	\$ 175.00	\$3,325.00	\$ 75.00	\$1,425.00	\$ 110.00	\$2,090.00	\$ 195.08	\$3,706.52	\$ 960.00	\$18,240.00
4006	F&I 6" ductile iron tee w/ DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	5	\$ 200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$600.00	\$ 180.00	\$900.00	\$ 302.40	\$1,512.00	\$ 805.00	\$4,025.00
4009	F&I 8" ductile iron bends, offsets, sleeves or reducers w/ DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$ 160.00	\$160.00	\$ 130.00	\$130.00	\$ 158.76	\$158.76	\$ 1,135.00	\$1,135.00
4010	F&I 8" ductile iron tee w/ DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	7	\$ 275.00	\$1,925.00	\$ 135.00	\$945.00	\$ 230.00	\$1,610.00	\$ 348.99	\$2,442.93	\$ 1,135.00	\$7,945.00
5000	F&I full fire hydrant assembly on new or existing mains	EA	9	\$ 4,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$33,300.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$44,550.00	\$ 4,819.68	\$43,377.12	\$ 5,800.00	\$52,200.00
6001	F&I 4" gate or tapping valve with box on DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 980.00	\$3,920.00	\$ 1,796.40	\$7,185.60	\$ 1,365.00	\$5,460.00
6002	F&I 6" gate or tapping valve with box on DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	16	\$ 1,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$21,168.00	\$ 1,683.00	\$26,928.00
6003	F&I 8" gate or tapping valve with box on DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	8	\$ 2,300.00	\$18,400.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$12,400.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$11,680.00	\$ 1,893.78	\$15,150.24	\$ 2,380.00	\$19,040.00
7001	F&I 6" tapping sleeve and make tap	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$3,510.00	\$ 3,123.36	\$3,123.36	\$ 4,100.00	\$4,100.00
7002	F&I 8" tapping sleeve and make tap	EA	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$9,540.00	\$ 3,478.68	\$3,478.68	\$ 31,200.00	\$31,200.00
8100	Furnish tap and install 3/4" or 1" meter service on PVC, DIP, or CIP (0-15' HDPE)	EA	18	\$ 750.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$19,800.00	\$ 390.00	\$7,020.00	\$ 693.54	\$12,483.72	\$ 1,200.00	\$21,600.00
8101	Furnish tap and install 3/4" meter service on PVC, DIP or CIP (+15-80' HDPE)	EA	63	\$ 650.00	\$40,950.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$100,800.00	\$ 910.00	\$57,330.00	\$ 685.20	\$43,167.60	\$ 2,500.00	\$157,500.00
9100	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$9,240.00	\$ 24,541.92	\$24,541.92	\$ 99,984.00	\$99,984.00
9200	Furnish, place and compact limerock base	CY	502	\$ 40.00	\$20,080.00	\$ 150.00	\$75,300.00	\$ 180.00	\$90,360.00	\$ 69.65	\$34,964.30	\$ 209.00	\$104,918.00
9205	Furnish and install asphalt concrete surface Superpave Type SP-12.5	SY-IN	12,053	\$ 10.00	\$120,530.00	\$ 9.70	\$116,914.10	\$ 19.00	\$229,007.00	\$ 6.47	\$77,982.91	\$ 9.00	\$108,477.00
9207	Furnish, place, grade and compact Superpave Type SP-9.5 asphaltic concrete overlay	SY-IN	9,128	\$ 10.00	\$91,280.00	\$ 5.05	\$46,096.40	\$ 11.00	\$100,408.00	\$ 19.23	\$175,531.44	\$ 9.00	\$82,152.00
9209	Mechanical milling of asphalt roadways in 1-inch increments	SY-IN	9,128	\$ 5.00	\$45,640.00	\$ 0.95	\$8,671.60	\$ 2.30	\$20,994.40	\$ 3.34	\$30,487.52	\$ 1.25	\$11,410.00
9208	Mobilization to perform mechanical milling	EA	1	\$ 549.00	\$549.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9310	Grade and sod roadside/ditch bottoms & sides - St. Augustine	SY	736	\$ 20.00	\$14,720.00	\$ 8.00	\$5,888.00	\$ 8.20	\$6,035.20	\$ 7.58	\$5,578.88	\$ 15.00	\$11,040.00
9400	Grout abandoned pipe	CY	17	\$ 500.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 582.00	\$9,894.00	\$ 450.00	\$7,650.00	\$ 324.00	\$5,508.00	\$ 650.00	\$11,050.00
9505	Video photography	LF	3,923	\$ 1.00	\$3,923.00	\$ 0.20	\$784.60	\$ 0.16	\$627.68	\$ 0.41	\$1,608.43	\$ 0.60	\$2,353.80
9910	Valve Box Adjustment or removal	EA	10	\$ 350.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 177.12	\$1,771.20	\$ 575.00	\$5,750.00
9980	Contingency allowance (Water) to be used as directed by the Engineer	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00
10000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 43,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$43,500.00
	* Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration												
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$947,777.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,024,487.70</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,028,289.28</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,195,581.64</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,363,235.80</b>
<p>Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.</p>													
<b>Bids Received By:</b>										<i>Jim Greiner</i>			
Jim Greiner, P.E.													
City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department													
306 E. Jackson Street - 4N													
Tampa, FL 33602													